

FAX

5  
INDEXED

TO: Craig Snider, DOE/CAO  
Bob Kehrman, WID

FROM: *SOB* Steve Zappe, HRMB RCRA Permits

DATE: July 1, 1997

SUBJECT: Comparison of WIPP Part B Permit Application electronic files  
with replacement pages

---

Following is a list of the types of discrepancies encountered during a spot check of the June 13, 1997 revisions to the submittal of May 15, 1997. Page and line numbers are from the replacement page, while source file refers to the "clean" WordPerfect file:

1. Replacement page differs from the source file, and the change is not reflected in a redline/strikeout page.  
*Example: Page C-46, line 2*
2. Replacement page differs from the redline/strikeout page, and both are inconsistent with the source file.  
*Example: Page D-63, lines 29 - 34*
3. Typographical errors occur in the source file, but are not reflected on either the replacement page or the redline/strikeout page.  
*Example: Page D-74, line 30; page D-75, lines 16 - 17*
4. Source file contains redline/strikeout annotation, even though it is supposed to be the clean file.  
*Example: Page D-74, lines 29 - 30; page D-75, lines 11 - 18*
5. Replacement pages provided with no indication what, if anything, was changed.  
*Example: Figures G-9 & G-10, page G-86/87*
6. Source file reverts from Rev 6.1 back to Rev 6.0, but not entirely.  
*Example: Table D9-8, page D9-30*
7. Replacement pages provided without the corresponding source files.  
*Example: Table G-2, page G-54; Figure G-12, pages G-89 - 91; Table D9-ATT 1-1*

970701

